506129150 06/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6175876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI WU	06/24/2020
QINGQING QIN	05/18/2020
BAOQUAN OU	06/24/2020
TING CHEN	06/24/2020
YI XIE	06/24/2020
PINGXING CHEN	06/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	NO. 109 DEYA ROAD, KAIFU DISTRICT	
City:	CHANGSHA	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	410073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16914566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1319**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSGF-00101-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

PATENT REEL: 053070 FRAME: 0173

506129150

Total Attachments: 6 source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page3.tif source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page4.tif source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page5.tif

source=CSGF-00101-UUS_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053070 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attorney CSGF-00101-UUS Docket Number Title of DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS Invention WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. National University of Defense Technology WHEREAS. having a postal address of No. 109 Deya Road, Kalfu District, Changsha, Hunan, China, 410073 (referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR

PAGE 1 OF 6

Wel WU

Assignor:

Date: 06/24/2020

Attorney Docket Number	CSGF-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS
WHEREAS, I	believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed he application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS.	National University of Defense Technology
having a pos	No. 109 Deya Road, Kaifu District, Changsha, Hunan, China, 410073
(referred to a	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR, sald invention division, conti	I, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to an and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any tinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or it examination thereof.
prosecution : additional do further consi- communicate ASSIGNOR's be required of encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and a to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent did within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's lors, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to at use and behi	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole por, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment been made.
	IGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NA	ME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor: _	Qingqing QIN Date: 2020, 07.18
Signature:	Eingging Cerv

PAGE 2 OF 6

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket CSGF-00101-UUS Number Title of DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS Invention WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. National University of Defense Technology WHEREAS, having a postal address of No. 109 Deya Road, Kaifu District, Changsha, Hunan, China, 410073 (referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing. prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sale use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment. and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Assignor: Baoquan OU 06/24/2020 Date:

PAGE 3 OF 6

Attorney Docket Number	CSGF-00101	I-UUS		1. 2012	10 10 A
Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS				
WHEREAS invention in	, I believe that I an the application Ide	n the origi entified by	inal inventor or an original joint inve y the title above.	ntor (refer	rred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS	į	Nation	al University of Defense To	echnolo	gy
having a po	stal address of	No. 10	l9 Deya Road, Kaifu Distric	t, Chan	gsha, Hunan, China, 410073
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	low) desir	res to acquire the entire right, title, a	and interes	st in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these preser tion and applicati	nts does ion throu ation-in-p	sell, assign and transfer unto AS ghout the United States of Ameri	SIGNEE, ca, includi	dequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to ng any and all patents granted on any ation, whether granted in an initial or
prosecution additional difurther conscious ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance locuments that ma sideration. ASSIGN to to ASSIGNEE a i's possession or c of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	of said apy be requived to the second of the second of the second of this in the second of the secon	ired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNE agrees, without further consideration VEE's request documents and inform to provide further assurances and f the prosecution, maintenance and	cations in the E in and the control of the control	he United States for said invention, including o said invention and application, all without ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and neeming the invention that are within y on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
referred to a use and bet which such	above to ASSIGNE noof; and for the u	EE, as the se and be	 ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title choof of ASSIGNEE's legal represe 	and intere	nd Trademarks to issue any and all patents ast in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole and successors, to the full end of the term for an held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
			oners associated with the Customer cordal in the U.S. Patent and Trade		33,794 to insert or complete any information ce and to record the same.
LEGAL NA	ME OF ASSIGNO)R			
Assignor:	Ting CHEN			_ Date:	06/24/2020
Signature:	Ting Chi	W			

PAGE 4 OF 6

Attorney Docket Number	CSGF-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS
WHEREAS invention in	. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS	National University of Defense Technology
having a po	No. 109 Deya Road, Kaifu District, Changsha, Hunan, China, 410073
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR said inven- division, co	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, R, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or tal examination thereof.
prosecution additional of further con- communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including focuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and attention to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within attention or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ultors, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to a use and be which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment at been made.
ASS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	Yi XIE06/24/2020
Signature	· Yi Xie

PAGE 5 OF 6

PATENT REEL: 053070 FRAME: 0179

Attorney Docket Number	CSGF-00101-UUS	
Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR ISOLATING VIBRATIONS	
	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.	
WHEREAS	National University of Defense Technology	
having a po	No. 109 Deya Road, Kaifu District, Changsha, Hunan, China, 410073	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	
LEGAL NA	AME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor:	Pingxing CHEN Date: 06/24/2020	
Signature:	fing xing Chen	

PAGE 6 OF 6

PATENT REEL: 053070 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 06/29/2020